
THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 5 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 4 Escort Cosworth 0:47:44 1
2 3 George McDONALD/Ian NICOLL 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:47 0:03 2
3 7 Ian PATERSON/Doug REDPATH 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:32 0:48 3

Class 1

1 33 Craig CURRY/John STRAUGHAN 1 Astra MK 1 0:52:09 24
2 77 George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:56:20 4:11 45
3 73 Ian ANDERSON/Garry ANDAERSON 1 Nova 0:56:48 4:39 47

Class 2

1 42 Ian GRUBB/Louise SUTHERLAND 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:15 11
2 19 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:50:29 0:14 15
3 21 Martin FARRAR/Andrew WARD 2 MG ZR super 0:51:06 0:51 18

Class 3

1 14 Frans VERBASS/Fenny VESSALINK 3 Astra 0:51:10 20
2 58 Tom METCALFE/Mark PROUDLOCK 3 Fiat Stilo 0:52:13 1:03 26
3 45 Chris HAW/Russell SMITH 3 Peugeot 309 0:52:19 1:09 27

Class 4

1 46 Bob GRANT/Vicky GRANT 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:38 4
2 20 Stephen HUNTER/Sue HYND 4 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:48:42 0:04 5
3 16 Martin ELSDON/Ian RETTIE 4 Mitsubishi Evo GPA 0:48:47 0:09 6

Award - First Class 5 under 1600cc

No finisher eligible

Award - First Class 5 over 1601cc

1 97 Doug LOGAN/Carin LOGAN 5 Vauxhall Chevette 0:56:42 46

Award - Second Class 5

1 32 Craig STEWART/Gordon THOMSON 5 Escort Mk1 0:56:55 49

Award - 1st RWD Car

1 61 George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 Sierra 0:52:07 23

Award - 1st FWD Car

1 42 Ian GRUBB/Louise SUTHERLAND 2 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:15 11

Award - 1st Lady Driver

No finisher eligible

Award - 1st Lady Co-driver

1 46 Vicky GRANT 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:38 4

Award - Best Prepared Car

1 41 Terry SEARLE/Luke SEARLE 2 MG ZR Super 0:53:13 31

Award - 1st BECC Crew

1 18 Jim ODDY/Jude WYLIE 4 Metro 6R4 0:49:25 8

Award - 1st Berwickshire Crew

1 43 Garry STEPHENSON/Dale ROBERTSON 4 Subaru Impreza 0:50:17 12

Award - Highest placed competitor under 25 years

1 46 Bob GRANT 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:38 4

Award - Spirit of the Rally

1 32 Craig STEWART/Gordon THOMSON 5 Escort Mk1 0:56:55 49
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 5 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 4 1 Escort Cosworth 0:47:44 0:47:44
2 3 George McDONALD/Ian NICOLL 4 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:47 0:47:47 0:03 
3 7 Ian PATERSON/Doug REDPATH 4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:32 0:48:32 0:48 

4 46 Bob GRANT/Vicky GRANT 4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:38 0:48:38 0:54 
5 20 Stephen HUNTER/Sue HYND 4 5 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:48:42 0:48:42 0:58 
6 16 Martin ELSDON/Ian RETTIE 4 6 Mitsubishi Evo GPA 0:48:47 0:48:47 1:03 

7 27 Ian BAUMGART/Eildon HALL 4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 1:15 
8 18 Jim ODDY/Jude WYLIE 4 8 Metro 6R4 0:49:25 0:49:25 1:41 
9 25 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 0:49:48 2:04 

10 23 James KNOX/Alec RENWICK 4 10 Sierra 0:49:54 0:49:54 2:10 
11 42 Ian GRUBB/Louise SUTHERLAND 2 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:15 0:50:15 2:31 

12 43 Garry STEPHENSON/Dale ROBERTSON 4 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:17 0:50:17 2:33 
13 60 Steven RONALDSON/Michell FALCONER 4 12 Subaru Impreza 0:50:18 0:50:18 2:34 
14 15 Keith DAVISON/Henry RICHARDSON 4 13 Nissan GTIR 0:50:26 0:50:26 2:42 

15 19 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:50:29 0:50:29 2:45 
16 40 David JONES/David COX 4 14 Mitsubishi EVO 5 0:50:29 0:50:29 2:45 
17 28 Ian FORGAN/ KATHRYNTUMATU 4 15 Sierra Cosworth 0:50:46 0:50:46 3:02 

18 21 Martin FARRAR/Andrew WARD 2 3 MG ZR super 0:51:06 0:51:06 3:22 
19 22 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 2 4 Proton Satria 0:51:08 0:51:08 3:24 
20 14 Frans VERBASS/Fenny VESSALINK 3 1 Astra 0:51:10 0:51:10 3:26 

21 31 Graham REDPATH/Alisdair YOUNG 4 16 Subaru Impreza 0:51:36 0:51:36 3:52 
22 47 Fred DAVIDSON/Dermet HASSETT 4 17 Escort Cosworth 0:51:52 0:51:52 4:08 
23 61 George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 18 Sierra 0:52:07 0:52:07 4:23 

24 33 Craig CURRY/John STRAUGHAN 1 1 Astra MK 1 0:52:09 0:52:09 4:25 
25 37 Alistaire SLAVEN/Alan CATHERS 4 19 Subaru Impreza 0:52:13 0:52:13 4:29 

26 58 Tom METCALFE/Mark PROUDLOCK 3 2 Fiat Stilo 0:52:13 0:52:13 4:29 
27 45 Chris HAW/Russell SMITH 3 3 Peugeot 309 0:52:19 0:52:19 4:35 
28 83 Alistair WILSON/Kenneth WILSON 3 4 Escort 0:52:24 0:52:24 4:40 

29 74 Thomas McCARNEY/Alexander DOBIE 4 20 Mazda T 0:52:28 0:52:28 4:44 
30 12 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 4 21 Subaru Impreza 0:53:03 0:53:03 5:19 
31 41 Terry SEARLE/Luke SEARLE 2 5 MG ZR Super 0:53:13 0:53:13 5:29 

32 49 William HARKNESS/Ian CROSBIE 2 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:53:41 0:53:41 5:57 
33 50 Colin GEMMELL/Steve MAURVEAN 3 5 Opel Kadett 0:53:42 0:53:42 5:58 
34 66 Colin HAY/Christopher HUNTER 3 6 Escort MK 2 0:53:43 0:53:43 5:59 

35 63 Alan BRODIE/Cameron FAIRBAIRN 2 7 Escort 0:53:43 0:53:43 5:59 
36 52 Stuart THORBURN/David O'BRIEN 4 22 Ford Cosworth 0:53:44 0:53:44 6:00 

37 92 John GASKIN/Jason LEAF 3 7 Peugeot 205 0:54:19 0:54:19 6:35 
38 36 Ryan BORTHWICK/Garry WHITE 2 8 Peugeot 206 GTI 0:54:20 0:54:20 6:36 
39 79 Alan LEISHMAN/Scott HUNTER 4 23 Audi Quattro 0:54:23 0:54:23 6:39 

40 48 Mark DAVIDSON/John COATES 2 9 Peugeot 205GTI 0:55:14 0:55:14 7:30 
41 62 Drew BARKER/Shona HALE 3 8 Astra GTE 0:55:18 0:55:18 7:34 
42 93 Graham SHAND/Andy THOMSON 3 9 Peugeot 205 0:55:19 0:55:19 7:35 

43 106 Euan THORBURN/Robbie PEARSON 3 10 Peugeot 205 0:55:33 0:55:33 7:49 
44 81 Greg LITHGOW/Gordon GRAY 2 10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:19 0:56:19 8:35 
45 77 George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:56:20 0:56:20 8:36 

46 97 Doug LOGAN/Carin LOGAN 5 1 Vauxhall Chevette 0:56:42 0:56:42 8:58 
47 73 Ian ANDERSON/Garry ANDAERSON 1 3 Nova 0:56:48 0:56:48 9:04 
48 102 Robert GRAHAM/Andrew DEAKIN 3 11 Corsa 0:56:50 0:56:50 9:06 

49 32 Craig STEWART/Gordon THOMSON 5 2 Escort Mk1 0:56:55 0:56:55 9:11 
50 59 David DRUMMOND/Steven BOGLE 3 12 Escort MK2 0:57:18 0:57:18 9:34 

51 87 Colin SQUANCE/Alan BROWN 3 13 Talbot Sunbeam 0:58:04 0:58:04 10:20 
52 72 Gary DOUGLAS/Barrie FERGUSON 2 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:47 0:58:47 11:03 
53 55 Gordon COXON/Steve McCLARENCE 5 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:22 0:59:22 11:38 

54 95 Fergus GRAY/Martin JENKINS 1 4 Peugeot 106 1:00:08 1:00:08 12:24 
55 84 Graeme MACK/Dave LAUDER 1 5 Skoda Felicia 1:01:28 1:01:28 13:44 
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 88 James KIRWIN/Martin CALKIN 2 12 Toyota Corolla 1:01:35 1:01:35 13:51 
57 80 Alan COWAN/Lock HORSBURGH 1 6 Peugeot 106 1:02:02 1:02:02 14:18 
58 51 Johnny JOHNSTON/Billy DICKSON 5 4 Opel Kadett 1:03:33 1:03:33 15:49 

59 100 Christopher STOTHARD/Phillip COULBY 1 7 Nova SR 1:05:19 1:05:19 17:35 
60 90 Ian BAILEY/Saboor DIN 1 8 Skoda Favorit 1:05:44 1:05:44 18:00 
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 Jock THREADGALL/Scott THREADGALL 4 Subaru Impreza Gearbox failure

2 Michael GLENDINNING/A ROUGHHEAD 4 Subaru Impreza Retired
3 2 George McDONALD/Ian NICOLL 4 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:47 0:47:47 0:03 

4 David HUGHES/Stephen MARSHAL 4 Mitsubishi evo 7 Engine failure SS2
5 1 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 4 1 Escort Cosworth 0:47:44 0:47:44
7 3 Ian PATERSON/Doug REDPATH 4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:32 0:48:32 0:48 

8 Ricky WHEELER/Russell WHEELER 3 Escort MK2 Broken prop shaft SS4
9 Chris ABEL/Will PHILIP 3 Escort MK 2 Broken half shaft SS3
10 George ANDERSON/Johny MILLER 4 Mitsubishi Blown diff SS6

11 Mark WHEELER/Karl HOLMES 3 Escort RS Engine failure SS2
12 30 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 4 21 Subaru Impreza 0:53:03 0:53:03 5:19 
14 20 Frans VERBASS/Fenny VESSALINK 3 1 Astra 0:51:10 0:51:10 3:26 

15 14 Keith DAVISON/Henry RICHARDSON 4 13 Nissan GTIR 0:50:26 0:50:26 2:42 
16 6 Martin ELSDON/Ian RETTIE 4 6 Mitsubishi Evo GPA 0:48:47 0:48:47 1:03 

17 Bruce EDWARDS/Craig WALKER 3 Darrian T90 Retired SS4
18 8 Jim ODDY/Jude WYLIE 4 8 Metro 6R4 0:49:25 0:49:25 1:41 
19 15 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:50:29 0:50:29 2:45 

20 5 Stephen HUNTER/Sue HYND 4 5 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:48:42 0:48:42 0:58 
21 18 Martin FARRAR/Andrew WARD 2 3 MG ZR super 0:51:06 0:51:06 3:22 
22 19 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 2 4 Proton Satria 0:51:08 0:51:08 3:24 

23 10 James KNOX/Alec RENWICK 4 10 Sierra 0:49:54 0:49:54 2:10 
24 Terry CLARKE/Kevin GARTHWAITE 4 Mitsubishi evo 2 Transmission failure SS2
25 9 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 0:49:48 2:04 

26 Barry HOGG/Mark WIGHT 4 Subaru Impreza Retired
27 7 Ian BAUMGART/Eildon HALL 4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 1:15 
28 17 Ian FORGAN/ KATHRYNTUMATU 4 15 Sierra Cosworth 0:50:46 0:50:46 3:02 

29 Ian CAMPBELL/Debbie CAMPBELL 4 Mitsubishi evo 5 Retired SS4
30 Andrew TIMPSON/Claire BOWIE 4 Subaru Impreza Retired

31 21 Graham REDPATH/Alisdair YOUNG 4 16 Subaru Impreza 0:51:36 0:51:36 3:52 
32 49 Craig STEWART/Gordon THOMSON 5 2 Escort Mk1 0:56:55 0:56:55 9:11 
33 24 Craig CURRY/John STRAUGHAN 1 1 Astra MK 1 0:52:09 0:52:09 4:25 

34 Des CAMPBELL/Christine SANDERSON 1 Nova  Swift Broken drive shaft SS6
35 Stuart PATERSON/Colin MAXWELL 3 Peugeot 205 GTI Retired
36 38 Ryan BORTHWICK/Garry WHITE 2 8 Peugeot 206 GTI 0:54:20 0:54:20 6:36 

37 25 Alistaire SLAVEN/Alan CATHERS 4 19 Subaru Impreza 0:52:13 0:52:13 4:29 
38 Stephen ALERDICE/Dean GRABHAM 4 Sierra Cosworth Broken front strut SS5
40 16 David JONES/David COX 4 14 Mitsubishi EVO 5 0:50:29 0:50:29 2:45 

41 31 Terry SEARLE/Luke SEARLE 2 5 MG ZR Super 0:53:13 0:53:13 5:29 
42 11 Ian GRUBB/Louise SUTHERLAND 2 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:15 0:50:15 2:31 

43 12 Garry STEPHENSON/Dale ROBERTSON 4 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:17 0:50:17 2:33 
44 Jim SHARP/Jim HAUGH 4 Subaru Impreza Retired SS4
45 27 Chris HAW/Russell SMITH 3 3 Peugeot 309 0:52:19 0:52:19 4:35 

46 4 Bob GRANT/Vicky GRANT 4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:38 0:48:38 0:54 
47 22 Fred DAVIDSON/Dermet HASSETT 4 17 Escort Cosworth 0:51:52 0:51:52 4:08 
48 40 Mark DAVIDSON/John COATES 2 9 Peugeot 205GTI 0:55:14 0:55:14 7:30 

49 32 William HARKNESS/Ian CROSBIE 2 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:53:41 0:53:41 5:57 
50 33 Colin GEMMELL/Steve MAURVEAN 3 5 Opel Kadett 0:53:42 0:53:42 5:58 
51 58 Johnny JOHNSTON/Billy DICKSON 5 4 Opel Kadett 1:03:33 1:03:33 15:49 

52 36 Stuart THORBURN/David O'BRIEN 4 22 Ford Cosworth 0:53:44 0:53:44 6:00 
54 Christopher AYRE/Simon AYRE 2 Nova Retired SS5
55 53 Gordon COXON/Steve McCLARENCE 5 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:22 0:59:22 11:38 

56 Lindsay TAYLOR/Craig HENDERSON 1 Datsun Sunny Electrical SS1
57 Mark THOMPSON/Giles DYKES 3 Peugeot 206 GTI Lack of wheel studs

58 26 Tom METCALFE/Mark PROUDLOCK 3 2 Fiat Stilo 0:52:13 0:52:13 4:29 
59 50 David DRUMMOND/Steven BOGLE 3 12 Escort MK2 0:57:18 0:57:18 9:34 
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

60 13 Steven RONALDSON/Michell FALCONER 4 12 Subaru Impreza 0:50:18 0:50:18 2:34 

61 23 George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 18 Sierra 0:52:07 0:52:07 4:23 
62 41 Drew BARKER/Shona HALE 3 8 Astra GTE 0:55:18 0:55:18 7:34 

63 35 Alan BRODIE/Cameron FAIRBAIRN 2 7 Escort 0:53:43 0:53:43 5:59 
64 Kevin DUNN/Alison WOODCOCK 1 Nova Retired
65 Scott CRAWFORD/Steven McDOUGAL 1 Vauxhall Nova Retired

66 34 Colin HAY/Christopher HUNTER 3 6 Escort MK 2 0:53:43 0:53:43 5:59 
67 Dougie RUGG/Kenny STEWART 5 Escort Mk 1 Engine SS3
68 Garry WILSON/Eric BRIDGEWATER 3 Opel Manta Retired SS5

69 Douglas BRYDON/James BRYDON 2 Peugeot 205 ECU failed in service
70 Garry JOHNSTON/Phillip BOND 1 Opel Corsa Ball joint SS4
71 David Hunter SNR/David Hunter JNR 2 Peugeot 206 xsi Broken engine mount  SS1

72 52 Gary DOUGLAS/Barrie FERGUSON 2 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:47 0:58:47 11:03 
73 47 Ian ANDERSON/Garry ANDAERSON 1 3 Nova 0:56:48 0:56:48 9:04 

74 29 Thomas McCARNEY/Alexander DOBIE 4 20 Mazda T 0:52:28 0:52:28 4:44 
75 Martin NICHOLSON/Jill COUTS 3 Peugeot 309 gri Snapped strut SS1
76 David MELVIN/Jock McCLENNAN 2 Nova Rolled SS1

77 45 George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:56:20 0:56:20 8:36 
78 Ralph BARKLAY/Euan SHAND 3 Escort Broken strut SS4
79 39 Alan LEISHMAN/Scott HUNTER 4 23 Audi Quattro 0:54:23 0:54:23 6:39 

80 57 Alan COWAN/Lock HORSBURGH 1 6 Peugeot 106 1:02:02 1:02:02 14:18 
81 44 Greg LITHGOW/Gordon GRAY 2 10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:19 0:56:19 8:35 
82 Douglas GRACIE/John ALLAN 3 Peugeot 205  GTI Retired SS4

83 28 Alistair WILSON/Kenneth WILSON 3 4 Escort 0:52:24 0:52:24 4:40 
84 55 Graeme MACK/Dave LAUDER 1 5 Skoda Felicia 1:01:28 1:01:28 13:44 
85 Ian HUNTER/Ross HUNTER 5 Mini Retired

86 Andrew BORTHWICK/Fiona GOURLAY 5 Hillman Avenger Blown head gasket
87 51 Colin SQUANCE/Alan BROWN 3 13 Talbot Sunbeam 0:58:04 0:58:04 10:20 

88 56 James KIRWIN/Martin CALKIN 2 12 Toyota Corolla 1:01:35 1:01:35 13:51 
89 Gordon NICHOL/Euan McGEORGE 2 Peugeot 205 Electrical fault SS5
90 60 Ian BAILEY/Saboor DIN 1 8 Skoda Favorit 1:05:44 1:05:44 18:00 

91 Kevin JOHNSTON/Jolene MYATT 2 Peugeot 205 GTI Retired
92 37 John GASKIN/Jason LEAF 3 7 Peugeot 205 0:54:19 0:54:19 6:35 
93 42 Graham SHAND/Andy THOMSON 3 9 Peugeot 205 0:55:19 0:55:19 7:35 

94 Lee HASTINGS/Bruce HARPER 2 Peugeot 205 Retired
95 54 Fergus GRAY/Martin JENKINS 1 4 Peugeot 106 1:00:08 1:00:08 12:24 
96 Arther WEATHERLY/Colin KIRK 3 Seat Retired

97 46 Doug LOGAN/Carin LOGAN 5 1 Vauxhall Chevette 0:56:42 0:56:42 8:58 
98 Mark MITCHEL/Jim GRIEF 2 Peugeot 205 GTI Gearbox failed SS4

99 Fraser WILSON/George MYATT 1 Talbot Samba Engine blown SS1
100 59 Christopher STOTHARD/Phillip COULBY 1 7 Nova SR 1:05:19 1:05:19 17:35 
101 Mathew LEITCH/Colin DALGLIESH 3 Astra GTE Retired

102 48 Robert GRAHAM/Andrew DEAKIN 3 11 Corsa 0:56:50 0:56:50 9:06 
103 David BROWN/Stephen HEATLIE 2 Talbot Sunbeam Lost oil pressure
104 Robbie MITCHEL/Scott TURNBULL 2 Corrolla Blown engine SS1

105 Barry REYNOLDS/Bruce DEAN 5 Vauxhall Chevette Retired
106 43 Euan THORBURN/Robbie PEARSON 3 10 Peugeot 205 0:55:33 0:55:33 7:49 
107 Steve HOPE/Lynne HOPE 3 Ford Escort Mk2 No brakes
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Penalties

1 Jock THREADGALL 4 Gearbox failure

2 Michael GLENDINNING 4 9:11 9:13 Retired
3 George McDONALD 4 9:28 9:14 9:04 8:49 5:36 5:36 

4 David HUGHES 4 10:23 Engine failure SS2
5 John RINTOUL 4 9:19 9:02 9:21 8:50 5:36 5:36 
7 Ian PATERSON 4 9:38 9:19 9:19 9:02 5:38 5:36 

8 Ricky WHEELER 3 9:36 9:30 9:15 Broken prop shaft SS4
9 Chris ABEL 3 9:54 9:43 Broken half shaft SS3
10 George ANDERSON 4 10:00 9:37 9:27 9:23 5:53 Blown diff SS6

11 Mark WHEELER 3 10:07 Engine failure SS2
12 Nigel ATKINSON 4 9:39 9:59 11:38 10:29 5:39 5:39 
14 Frans VERBASS 3 10:16 10:01 9:38 9:29 5:58 5:48 

15 Keith DAVISON 4 10:01 9:54 9:31 9:26 5:54 5:40 
16 Martin ELSDON 4 9:35 9:30 9:13 9:11 5:42 5:36 

17 Bruce EDWARDS 3 14:00 13:57 10:21 Retired SS4
18 Jim ODDY 4 10:13 9:21 9:19 9:14 5:42 5:36 
19 Barry LINDSAY 2 9:54 9:46 9:40 9:33 5:48 5:48 

20 Stephen HUNTER 4 9:42 9:23 9:12 9:11 5:38 5:36 
21 Martin FARRAR 2 10:03 9:49 9:44 9:41 5:49 6:00 
22 Carl TUER 2 10:09 9:48 9:43 9:38 6:02 5:48 

23 James KNOX 4 9:48 9:35 9:28 9:30 5:48 5:45 
24 Terry CLARKE 4 10:13 Transmission failure SS2
25 Peter HUNTER 4 9:17 9:48 10:14 9:17 5:36 5:36 

26 Barry HOGG 4 9:55 9:57 Retired
27 Ian BAUMGART 4 9:59 9:29 9:12 9:07 5:36 5:36 
28 Ian FORGAN 4 10:01 9:46 9:38 9:37 5:58 5:46 

29 Ian CAMPBELL 4 9:55 9:40 9:34 Retired SS4
30 Andrew TIMPSON 4 9:44 9:29 Retired

31 Graham REDPATH 4 10:14 9:46 9:43 9:48 6:07 5:58 
32 Craig STEWART 5 10:33 14:00 9:55 10:07 5:58 6:22 
33 Craig CURRY 1 10:13 9:59 10:03 9:54 6:09 5:51 

34 Des CAMPBELL 1 10:18 10:10 9:48 9:48 5:59 Broken drive shaft SS6

35 Stuart PATERSON 3 Retired
36 Ryan BORTHWICK 2 10:54 10:30 10:17 10:12 6:16 6:11 

37 Alistaire SLAVEN 4 10:03 10:18 10:05 9:45 6:05 5:57 
38 Stephen ALERDICE 4 10:05 9:55 9:49 9:29 Broken front strut SS5
40 David JONES 4 10:06 9:43 9:34 9:30 5:58 5:38 

41 Terry SEARLE 2 10:40 10:29 10:07 10:01 5:59 5:57 
42 Ian GRUBB 2 9:51 9:46 9:39 9:34 5:44 5:41 

43 Garry STEPHENSON 4 10:11 9:43 9:30 9:22 5:49 5:42 
44 Jim SHARP 4 10:20 11:05 10:29 Retired SS4
45 Chris HAW 3 10:28 10:06 10:00 9:51 6:05 5:49 

46 Bob GRANT 4 9:42 9:20 9:12 9:09 5:39 5:36 
47 Fred DAVIDSON 4 10:11 9:43 9:30 10:47 6:00 5:41 
48 Mark DAVIDSON 2 10:56 10:39 10:28 10:23 6:31 6:17 

49 William HARKNESS 2 10:24 10:20 10:15 10:07 6:28 6:07 
50 Colin GEMMELL 3 10:49 10:33 9:51 10:40 5:58 5:51 
51 Johnny JOHNSTON 5 11:26 10:43 14:00 10:19 10:00 7:05 

52 Stuart THORBURN 4 10:06 10:20 10:16 10:39 6:18 6:05 
54 Christopher AYRE 2 11:13 13:15 11:02 11:42 Retired SS5
55 Gordon COXON 5 11:32 14:00 10:38 10:24 6:24 6:24 

56 Lindsay TAYLOR 1 Electrical SS1
57 Mark THOMPSON 3 14:00 Lack of wheel studs

58 Tom METCALFE 3 10:20 9:51 9:37 10:35 5:58 5:52 
59 David DRUMMOND 3 11:14 11:05 10:57 10:49 6:41 6:32 
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1 SS 2 SS 3 SS 4 SS 5 SS 6 Penalties

60 Steven RONALDSON 4 10:09 9:38 9:28 9:27 5:57 5:39 

61 George BRYSON 4 10:25 9:57 9:52 9:46 6:07 6:00 
62 Drew BARKER 3 10:55 10:45 10:31 10:24 6:45 5:58 

63 Alan BRODIE 2 10:48 10:19 10:09 10:08 6:08 6:11 
64 Kevin DUNN 1 11:04 10:39 Retired
65 Scott CRAWFORD 1 11:24 11:19 14:00 Retired

66 Colin HAY 3 10:40 10:41 9:45 10:07 6:18 6:12 
67 Dougie RUGG 5 10:38 12:55 Engine SS3
68 Garry WILSON 3 10:26 10:08 10:05 10:11 Retired SS5

69 Douglas BRYDON 2 11:11 10:53 10:56 11:51 ECU failed in service
70 Garry JOHNSTON 1 11:48 10:59 10:43 Ball joint SS4
71 David Hunter SNR 2 11:08 Broken engine mount  SS1

72 Gary DOUGLAS 2 11:31 11:14 11:11 11:12 6:55 6:44 
73 Ian ANDERSON 1 11:06 10:49 11:08 10:55 6:33 6:17 

74 Thomas McCARNEY 4 10:15 10:01 10:05 10:09 6:03 5:55 
75 Martin NICHOLSON 3 Snapped strut SS1
76 David MELVIN 2 Rolled SS1

77 George MILLER 1 11:05 10:41 10:50 10:43 6:33 6:28 
78 Ralph BARKLAY 3 11:04 10:53 10:43 Broken strut SS4
79 Alan LEISHMAN 4 10:43 10:28 10:14 10:26 6:19 6:13 

80 Alan COWAN 1 11:31 14:00 11:24 11:22 6:58 6:47 
81 Greg LITHGOW 2 11:22 10:51 10:39 10:35 6:26 6:26 
82 Douglas GRACIE 3 11:31 11:04 10:43 Retired SS4

83 Alistair WILSON 3 10:40 10:13 9:48 9:52 6:01 5:50 
84 Graeme MACK 1 12:04 11:42 11:39 11:45 7:06 7:12 
85 Ian HUNTER 5 Retired

86 Andrew BORTHWICK 5 13:18 11:04 Blown head gasket
87 Colin SQUANCE 3 11:32 11:02 11:55 10:45 6:31 6:19 

88 James KIRWIN 2 12:25 11:40 11:33 11:32 7:17 7:08 
89 Gordon NICHOL 2 11:09 10:56 10:49 10:46 Electrical fault SS5
90 Ian BAILEY 1 11:42 14:00 11:50 14:00 7:13 6:59 

91 Kevin JOHNSTON 2 11:39 11:09 Retired
92 John GASKIN 3 10:59 10:36 10:17 10:13 6:07 6:07 
93 Graham SHAND 3 11:04 10:44 10:20 10:28 6:24 6:19 

94 Lee HASTINGS 2 11:24 Retired
95 Fergus GRAY 1 12:17 11:41 11:14 11:10 6:55 6:51 
96 Arther WEATHERLY 3 11:02 Retired

97 Doug LOGAN 5 11:16 10:51 10:57 10:15 6:44 6:39 
98 Mark MITCHEL 2 12:19 14:00 10:56 Gearbox failed SS4

99 Fraser WILSON 1 Engine blown SS1
100 C STOTHARD 1 13:12 12:14 11:56 12:43 7:28 7:46 
101 Mathew LEITCH 3 Retired

102 Robert GRAHAM 3 11:20 10:32 11:08 10:38 6:49 6:23 
103 David BROWN 2 13:56 13:27 13:11 Lost oil pressure
104 Robbie MITCHEL 2 11:51 Blown engine SS1

105 Barry REYNOLDS 5 11:22 10:40 Retired
106 Euan THORBURN 3 11:57 10:27 10:23 10:23 6:15 6:08 
107 Steve HOPE 3 10:40 10:30 No brakes
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 33 Craig CURRY/John STRAUGHAN 1 1 Astra MK 1 0:52:09 0:52:09

2 77 George MILLER/Libby MILLER 1 2 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:56:20 0:56:20 4:11 
3 73 Ian ANDERSON/Garry ANDAERSON 1 3 Nova 0:56:48 0:56:48 4:39 
4 95 Fergus GRAY/Martin JENKINS 1 4 Peugeot 106 1:00:08 1:00:08 7:59 

5 84 Graeme MACK/Dave LAUDER 1 5 Skoda Felicia 1:01:28 1:01:28 9:19 
6 80 Alan COWAN/Lock HORSBURGH 1 6 Peugeot 106 1:02:02 1:02:02 9:53 
7 100 Christopher STOTHARD/Phillip COULBY 1 7 Nova SR 1:05:19 1:05:19 13:10 

8 90 Ian BAILEY/Saboor DIN 1 8 Skoda Favorit 1:05:44 1:05:44 13:35 

Class 2

1 42 Ian GRUBB/Louise SUTHERLAND 2 1 Peugeot 106 Gti 0:50:15 0:50:15
2 19 Barry LINDSAY/Michael LINDSAY 2 2 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:50:29 0:50:29 0:14 

3 21 Martin FARRAR/Andrew WARD 2 3 MG ZR super 0:51:06 0:51:06 0:51 
4 22 Carl TUER/Rob TUER 2 4 Proton Satria 0:51:08 0:51:08 0:53 

5 41 Terry SEARLE/Luke SEARLE 2 5 MG ZR Super 0:53:13 0:53:13 2:58 
6 49 William HARKNESS/Ian CROSBIE 2 6 Peugeot 106 GTI 0:53:41 0:53:41 3:26 
7 63 Alan BRODIE/Cameron FAIRBAIRN 2 7 Escort 0:53:43 0:53:43 3:28 

8 36 Ryan BORTHWICK/Garry WHITE 2 8 Peugeot 206 GTI 0:54:20 0:54:20 4:05 
9 48 Mark DAVIDSON/John COATES 2 9 Peugeot 205GTI 0:55:14 0:55:14 4:59 
10 81 Greg LITHGOW/Gordon GRAY 2 10 Talbot Sunbeam 0:56:19 0:56:19 6:04 

11 72 Gary DOUGLAS/Barrie FERGUSON 2 11 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:58:47 0:58:47 8:32 
12 88 James KIRWIN/Martin CALKIN 2 12 Toyota Corolla 1:01:35 1:01:35 11:20 

Class 3

1 14 Frans VERBASS/Fenny VESSALINK 3 1 Astra 0:51:10 0:51:10

2 58 Tom METCALFE/Mark PROUDLOCK 3 2 Fiat Stilo 0:52:13 0:52:13 1:03 
3 45 Chris HAW/Russell SMITH 3 3 Peugeot 309 0:52:19 0:52:19 1:09 

4 83 Alistair WILSON/Kenneth WILSON 3 4 Escort 0:52:24 0:52:24 1:14 
5 50 Colin GEMMELL/Steve MAURVEAN 3 5 Opel Kadett 0:53:42 0:53:42 2:32 
6 66 Colin HAY/Christopher HUNTER 3 6 Escort MK 2 0:53:43 0:53:43 2:33 

7 92 John GASKIN/Jason LEAF 3 7 Peugeot 205 0:54:19 0:54:19 3:09 
8 62 Drew BARKER/Shona HALE 3 8 Astra GTE 0:55:18 0:55:18 4:08 
9 93 Graham SHAND/Andy THOMSON 3 9 Peugeot 205 0:55:19 0:55:19 4:09 

10 106 Euan THORBURN/Robbie PEARSON 3 10 Peugeot 205 0:55:33 0:55:33 4:23 
11 102 Robert GRAHAM/Andrew DEAKIN 3 11 Corsa 0:56:50 0:56:50 5:40 
12 59 David DRUMMOND/Steven BOGLE 3 12 Escort MK2 0:57:18 0:57:18 6:08 

13 87 Colin SQUANCE/Alan BROWN 3 13 Talbot Sunbeam 0:58:04 0:58:04 6:54 

Class 4

1 5 John RINTOUL/Jim RINTOUL 4 1 Escort Cosworth 0:47:44 0:47:44

2 3 George McDONALD/Ian NICOLL 4 2 Subaru Impreza 0:47:47 0:47:47 0:03 
3 7 Ian PATERSON/Doug REDPATH 4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:48:32 0:48:32 0:48 
4 46 Bob GRANT/Vicky GRANT 4 4 Subaru Impreza 0:48:38 0:48:38 0:54 

5 20 Stephen HUNTER/Sue HYND 4 5 Mitsubishi EVO 6 0:48:42 0:48:42 0:58 
6 16 Martin ELSDON/Ian RETTIE 4 6 Mitsubishi Evo GPA 0:48:47 0:48:47 1:03 
7 27 Ian BAUMGART/Eildon HALL 4 7 Subaru Impreza 0:48:59 0:48:59 1:15 

8 18 Jim ODDY/Jude WYLIE 4 8 Metro 6R4 0:49:25 0:49:25 1:41 
9 25 Peter HUNTER/Susan BROWN 4 9 Subaru Impreza 0:49:48 0:49:48 2:04 
10 23 James KNOX/Alec RENWICK 4 10 Sierra 0:49:54 0:49:54 2:10 

11 43 Garry STEPHENSON/Dale ROBERTSON 4 11 Subaru Impreza 0:50:17 0:50:17 2:33 
12 60 Steven RONALDSON/Michell FALCONER 4 12 Subaru Impreza 0:50:18 0:50:18 2:34 
13 15 Keith DAVISON/Henry RICHARDSON 4 13 Nissan GTIR 0:50:26 0:50:26 2:42 

14 40 David JONES/David COX 4 14 Mitsubishi EVO 5 0:50:29 0:50:29 2:45 
15 28 Ian FORGAN/ KATHRYNTUMATU 4 15 Sierra Cosworth 0:50:46 0:50:46 3:02 
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 4 (Continued)

16 31 Graham REDPATH/Alisdair YOUNG 4 16 Subaru Impreza 0:51:36 0:51:36 3:52 

17 47 Fred DAVIDSON/Dermet HASSETT 4 17 Escort Cosworth 0:51:52 0:51:52 4:08 
18 61 George BRYSON/Jacqueline BRYSON 4 18 Sierra 0:52:07 0:52:07 4:23 
19 37 Alistaire SLAVEN/Alan CATHERS 4 19 Subaru Impreza 0:52:13 0:52:13 4:29 

20 74 Thomas McCARNEY/Alexander DOBIE 4 20 Mazda T 0:52:28 0:52:28 4:44 
21 12 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 4 21 Subaru Impreza 0:53:03 0:53:03 5:19 
22 52 Stuart THORBURN/David O'BRIEN 4 22 Ford Cosworth 0:53:44 0:53:44 6:00 

23 79 Alan LEISHMAN/Scott HUNTER 4 23 Audi Quattro 0:54:23 0:54:23 6:39 

Class 5

1 97 Doug LOGAN/Carin LOGAN 5 1 Vauxhall Chevette 0:56:42 0:56:42
2 32 Craig STEWART/Gordon THOMSON 5 2 Escort Mk1 0:56:55 0:56:55 0:13 

3 55 Gordon COXON/Steve McCLARENCE 5 3 Talbot Sunbeam 0:59:22 0:59:22 2:40 
4 51 Johnny JOHNSTON/Billy DICKSON 5 4 Opel Kadett 1:03:33 1:03:33 6:51 
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 
Bogey 7:50 

No. Driver Time

2 Glendinning 9:11 
25 Hunter 9:17 
5 Rintoul 9:19 
3 McDonald 9:28 
16 Elsdon 9:35 
8 Wheeler 9:36 
7 Paterson 9:38 
12 Atkinson 9:39 
20= Hunter 9:42 
46= Grant 9:42 

SS 2 
Bogey 7:50 

No. Driver Time

5 Rintoul 9:02 
2 Glendinning 9:13 
3 McDonald 9:14 
7 Paterson 9:19 
46 Grant 9:20 
18 Oddy 9:21 
20 Hunter 9:23 
27= Baumgart 9:29 
30= Timpson 9:29 
8= Wheeler 9:30 

SS 3 
Bogey 7:50 

No. Driver Time

3 McDonald 9:04 
20= Hunter 9:12 
27= Baumgart 9:12 
46= Grant 9:12 
16 Elsdon 9:13 
8 Wheeler 9:15 
7= Paterson 9:19 
18= Oddy 9:19 
5 Rintoul 9:21 
10 Anderson 9:27 

SS 4 
Bogey 7:50 

No. Driver Time

3 McDonald 8:49 
5 Rintoul 8:50 
7 Paterson 9:02 
27 Baumgart 9:07 
46 Grant 9:09 
16= Elsdon 9:11 
20= Hunter 9:11 
18 Oddy 9:14 
25 Hunter 9:17 
43 Stephenson 9:22 

SS 5 
Bogey 5:36 

No. Driver Time

3= McDonald 5:36 
5= Rintoul 5:36 
25= Hunter 5:36 
27= Baumgart 5:36 
7= Paterson 5:38 
20= Hunter 5:38 
12= Atkinson 5:39 
46= Grant 5:39 
16= Elsdon 5:42 
18= Oddy 5:42 

SS 6 
Bogey 5:36 

No. Driver Time

3= McDonald 5:36 
5= Rintoul 5:36 
7= Paterson 5:36 
16= Elsdon 5:36 
18= Oddy 5:36 
20= Hunter 5:36 
25= Hunter 5:36 
27= Baumgart 5:36 
46= Grant 5:36 
40 Jones 5:38 

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 1 

Asphalt

No. Driver Total

2 Glendinning 0:09:11
25 Hunter 0:09:17
5 Rintoul 0:09:19
3 McDonald 0:09:28
16 Elsdon 0:09:35
8 Wheeler 0:09:36
7 Paterson 0:09:38
12 Atkinson 0:09:39
20= Hunter 0:09:42
46= Grant 0:09:42

SS 2 

Asphalt

No. Driver Total

5 Rintoul 0:18:21
2 Glendinning 0:18:24
3 McDonald 0:18:42
7 Paterson 0:18:57
46 Grant 0:19:02
25 Hunter 0:19:05
16 Elsdon 0:19:05
20 Hunter 0:19:05
8 Wheeler 0:19:06
30 Timpson 0:19:13

SS 3 

Asphalt

No. Driver Total

5 Rintoul 0:27:42
3 McDonald 0:27:46
46 Grant 0:28:14
7 Paterson 0:28:16
20 Hunter 0:28:17
16 Elsdon 0:28:18
8 Wheeler 0:28:21
27 Baumgart 0:28:40
23 Knox 0:28:51
18 Oddy 0:28:53

SS 4 

Asphalt

No. Driver Total

5 Rintoul 0:36:32
3 McDonald 0:36:35
7 Paterson 0:37:18
46 Grant 0:37:23
20 Hunter 0:37:28
16 Elsdon 0:37:29
27 Baumgart 0:37:47
18 Oddy 0:38:07
23 Knox 0:38:21
10 Anderson 0:38:27

SS 5 

Asphalt

No. Driver Total

5 Rintoul 0:42:08
3 McDonald 0:42:11
7 Paterson 0:42:56
46 Grant 0:43:02
20 Hunter 0:43:06
16 Elsdon 0:43:11
27 Baumgart 0:43:23
18 Oddy 0:43:49
23 Knox 0:44:09
25 Hunter 0:44:12

SS 6 
Asphalt

No. Driver Total

5 Rintoul 0:47:44
3 McDonald 0:47:47
7 Paterson 0:48:32
46 Grant 0:48:38
20 Hunter 0:48:42
16 Elsdon 0:48:47
27 Baumgart 0:48:59
18 Oddy 0:49:25
25 Hunter 0:49:48
23 Knox 0:49:54
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

3 George McDONALD 4 - 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
5 John RINTOUL 3 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - -

27 Ian BAUMGART 2 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - -
25 Peter HUNTER 2 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - -
46 Bob GRANT 1 1 - - 2 - 1 - 1 - - - - - -

20 Stephen HUNTER 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
2 Michael GLENDINNING 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 Ian PATERSON 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 - - - - - - - -

16 Martin ELSDON 1 - - - 2 1 - - 1 1 - - - - -
18 Jim ODDY 1 - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - - - -

8 Ricky WHEELER - - - - - 2 - - - 1 - - - - -
12 Nigel ATKINSON - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - - -
30 Andrew TIMPSON - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - -

10 George ANDERSON - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - -
43 Garry STEPHENSON - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 -
40 David JONES - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

60 Steven RONALDSON - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 -
23 James KNOX - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 - - -
42 Ian GRUBB - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 -

15 Keith DAVISON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 1
19 Barry LINDSAY - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -

47 Fred DAVIDSON - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
9 Chris ABEL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
38 Stephen ALERDICE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -

21 Martin FARRAR - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
14 Frans VERBASS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
29 Ian CAMPBELL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

2 5 3 3 3= 3=1
25 2 20= 5 5= 5=2
5 3 27= 7 25= 7=3
3 7 46= 27 27= 16=4
16 46 16 46 7= 18=5
8 18 8 16= 20= 20=6
7 20 7= 20= 12= 25=7
12 27= 18= 18 46= 27=8
20= 30= 5 25 16= 46=9
46= 8= 10 43 18= 4010
30 16= 23= 10 42 12=11
23 23 60= 15 19= 60=12
42 10 43= 60 23= 1513
9= 60 47= 14= 21= 42=14
19= 29 15 38= 43= 47=15
26= 9= 29= 23= 10 4316
29= 40= 40= 40= 15 2317
27 43= 58 19 60 2818
10 47= 14= 42 14= 14=19
15= 19= 28= 28 28= 19=20
28= 28= 42 22 32= 22=21
21= 31= 19 21 40= 4522
37= 42= 22= 37 50= 8323
38 22= 31= 61 58= 33=24
40= 25= 21 31= 34= 50=25
52= 21 66 34= 41= 5826
11 58 34= 45 47 7427
22= 15 83= 83 83 37=28
60= 38 38 33 22 41=29
43= 26= 50 41 74 31=30
47= 61= 61 32= 37= 62=31
18= 12= 32 49= 45= 21=32
24= 33= 45 66= 31= 61=33
33= 14= 33 63 61= 5234
31 74= 37= 74 92= 49=35
74 45 68= 68 63 92=36
14 68 74= 36 33 10637
34 34 41 92 106 36=38
44= 83 63 97 36 63=39
58= 37 25= 51 52= 6640
4 63 79= 48= 66= 7941
49 49= 49 106= 79 48=42
61 52= 52 55= 55= 73=43
68 106 36= 62= 93= 87=44
45 79 92= 79 81 93=45
32 41 93 93 49 3246
67 36= 17 12 48= 10247
41= 107= 106 58= 87= 5548
66= 102 48 81= 73= 8149
83= 50 44 102 77= 7750
107= 92 62 52 59 5951
79 48= 55 50 97 9752
63 64= 81 77 62 7253
50 105 70= 87 102 8054
36 66= 78= 89 72= 9555
62 77= 82= 47 95= 9056
48 51 89 59 80 5157
92 93 77 73 84 8858
96 62 69= 95 90 8459
64= 73 98= 72 88 10060
78= 81= 59= 80 10061
93= 97= 97= 88 5162

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

77 69= 54 5463
73 78= 73= 8464
71 89 102= 6965
89 70 72 10066
69 87 95 9067
54 82= 8068
59 86= 8869
97 44= 1270
102 59= 8471
81= 91 9072
105= 72 8773
65= 65 10074
94= 88 10375
51 95 51=76
72= 84 65=77
80= 10078
82= 6779
55= 5480
87= 10381
91 1782
90 32=83
70 55=84
104 80=85
106 90=86
84 98=87
9588
9889
8890
10091
8692
10393
17=94
57=95
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THE CHARTERHALL STAGES RALLY
Saturday 2nd April 2005

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

2 5 5 5 5 51
25 2 3 3 3 32
5 3 46 7 7 73
3 7 7 46 46 464
16 46 20 20 20 205
8 25 16 16 16 166
7 16 8 27 27 277
12 20 27 18 18 188
20= 8 23 23 23 259
46= 30 18 10 25 2310
30 23 10 25 10 4211
23 27 29 60 42 4312
42 18 60 43 43 6013
9= 29 42 42 60 1514
19= 42 25 15 19 1915
26= 9 19 19 15 4016
29= 10 40 40 40 2817
27 12 43= 28 28 2118
10 19 47= 21 21 2219
15= 28 28 38 22 1420
28= 60 15 22 14 3121
21= 40 21 14 31 4722
37= 26 22 31 34 6123
38 21 31 61 61 3324
40= 43= 58 34 47 3725
52= 47= 38 33 37 5826
11 15 14 37 33 4527
22= 22 61 47 58 8328
60= 38 33 58 45 7429
43= 31 34 45 74 1230
47= 58 74 74 83 4131
18= 33 37 83 41 4932
24= 74 45 68 12 5033
33= 14 68 49 66 6634
31 37 83 66 63 6335
74 61 52 41 49 5236
14 52 49 52 52 9237
34 34 66 63 50 3638
44= 68 50 12 36 7939
58= 45 12 79 79 4840
4 49 41 50 92 6241
49 83 63 36 48 9342
61 63 79 92 93 10643
68 41 36 48 62 8144
45 107 92 62 106 7745
32 79 44 93 77 9746
67 66 48 106 81 7347
41= 50 93 77 97 10248
66= 36 62 97 102 3249
83= 44 77 81 73 5950
107= 48 78 102 32 8751
79 92 106 89 59 7252
63 62 81 73 87 5553
50 64 89 59 72 9554
36 77 69 32 55 8455
62 93 102 69 95 8856
48 102 73 72 84 8057
92 73 97 87 88 5158
96 78 59 95 80 10059
64= 105 82 51 51 9060
78= 69 70 55 10061
93= 89 72 84 9062
77 97 32 8863

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

73 51 87 5464
71 81 95 8065
89 59 84 10066
69 106 54 9067
54 87 8868
59 82 5169
97 65 5570
102 72 6571
81= 70 8072
105= 91 9873
65= 67 10074
94= 84 9075
51 95 1776
72= 8877
80= 8678
82= 5479
55= 3280
87= 10081
91 8082
90 5583
70 9084
104 9885
106 10386
84 1787
9588
9889
8890
10091
8692
10393
17=94
57=95
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